

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 21.10.2013

COURT NO.: 15

ITEM NO. : 56

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 26303 of 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing & refiling the SLP)

DHRUB KUMAR ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE COOP.LAND DEV. BANK LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.08.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as in the Special Leave Petition. "

Accordingly show cause notice for due course was issued on 05.09.2012 to all the 4 respondents . Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2 but no Counter- Affidavit has been filed till date. AD card duly signed in respect of respondent Nos. 3 & 4 have also been received back but no one has entered appearance on their behalf, till date. Service of notice is complete.

In view of the Ld' Registrar's Order dated 04.07.2013, the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

akr or 2013/14